-t et b it

s

,'_—"-\

105186

AFFIDAVIT OF LABCR PERFORMED
AND IMPROVEMENTS MADE
FOR THE ASSESSMENT YEAR
ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 19806

STATE OF COLORADO )
} ss.
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

ROBERT T. McCUSKER, being first duly sworn, deposes
and says:

1. That he is an agent for AMAX Exploration, Inc.,
a Delaware corperation, and that he was in direct charge of
the labor done and improvements made on or for the benefit of
the 74 lode mining claims described in Exhibit A attached
hereto for the assessment year ending September 1, 19E6.

2. That the lode mining elaims for and with respect
to which he makes this affidavit are pamed and designated in
Exhibit A attached hereto and that all are situated in
Sections 15, 16, 20, 21, 22, 24, 27 and 28, Township 17 Korth,
Range 4B East, Mount Diablo Meridian, Eureka County, Nevada.

3. That approximately 2 weeks were spent on such labor
consisting of 3600' of reverse circulation drilling for the
benefit of the claims as they are herein described as a
contiguous group under a common plan of exploration and
development for the purpose of complying with the laws of the
United States of America and the State of Nevada pertaining te
annual assessment work and holding the said clajwms and that
the value of such labor exceeds §$7,400.00 (equal to more than
$100.00 per claim). That labor was performed upon the Wall
No. 24, 28, 30, 32, 59 and 61 unpatented lode mining claims
for the benefit of the entire claim group.

4. That the labor was performed in the period from
7/21/86 to B/4/86,

5. That the labor was performed and improvements were
made at the instance and reguest of AMAX Exploration, Inc.,
Golden, Colorado all under tne supervision of affiant.

6. That the drilling was conducted by Eklund Drilling
Company, P.0O. Box 666, Carlin, Nevada at the expense of AMAX

Exploration, Inc. of Golden, Colorade and that the total
expenditure for the labor and improvements exceeded $28,282.50.

—
“Phaxe X ?M(MLZ

Witnes Robert T. McCusker, Agent for
AMAX Exploration, Inc.

1707 Cole Boulevard
k‘n&f \§;§§ Golden, CO 80401
Subscribed and sworn before me this €7¢4 day of

October, 1986.
ity oo et

Notary Public

. . MyyOommisgion Expires:
Mf‘x v/Commitsion Expires May 2, 1950
= . 7 .

i SN

BOOK | 50 PAGEQ | B




WP N—

- Wall
. Wall
‘Wall
. Wall
‘Wall

wWall
wall
wWall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
wWall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Hall
Wall
HWall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall

_ Claim
Name

No.
NHo.
HNo.
No.
No.
No.,
Yo.
No.
Ho.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
Ne.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
Ko.
Ho.
No.
Ro.
No.
Ho.
NDJ
Ho.

NOO
No.
No.
Ho.
Ne.
Ho.
Ro.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
HNo.
Ro.
No.
HNo.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
Ro.
No.
No.
No.

WO~k W

Exhibit &

Page

Date Recorded
Located Book
8/3/85 138
8/3/85 138
B8/3/85 138
B/3/85 138
8/3/85 138
8/3/85 138
8/3/85 138
8/3/8s5 138
8/3/8s 138
8/3/85 138
7/27/85 138
7/27/85 138
7/27/85 138
7/27/85 138
7/27/8% 138
2/27/85 138
7/27/85 138
17/21/85 138
7/21/85 138
7/27/85 1138
7/27/85 138
7/27/85 138
7/29/85 138
7/29/85 138
7/29/85% 138
7/29/85 138
7/30/85 i38
7/30/85 138
7/30/85 138
7/30/85 138
7/30/85 138
7/30/85 138
7/30/85 138
7/30/85 138
7/30/85 138
7/30/85 138
7/31/85 138
7/31/85 138
7/31/85 138
1/31/85 138
7/31/85 138
7/31/85 138
7/31/85 138
7/31/85 138
8/2/85 138
B/2/85 138
8/2/85 138
8/2/85 128
8/2/85 138
7/25/85 138
1/25/85 138
7/25/85 138
7/25/85 138
7/25/85 138
8/1/85 138
8/1/85 138
8/1/85 138
8/1/85 138
7/26/85 138
7/26/85 138

BOOK | 50 PAGEQ | 9

525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
835
536
537
538
53¢
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
SED
551
552
553
554
555
556
5567
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
965
566
567
560
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584

B1M

NMC - § -
-34B425.
348426 .-
-348427 -
348428
348429 - -
348430 .
348431°; . .
348432 -
348433
348434

348435
348436
348437

348438 .-

348439
348440
348441
348442
348443
348444
348445
34B446
348447
348448
348449
348450
348451
348452
348453
348454
348455
348456
348457
348458
348459
348460
348461
348462
348463
348464
348465
348466
348467
348468
348469
348470
348471
348472
348473
348474
348475
348476

348477
348478

348479
348480
348481
348482
348483
348484




" . Exhibit A
- Page. Two

‘Wall

K Wall

Wall
Wall
wWall
Wall
Wall
Wall
Wall

F - Wall
o Wall

©Wall
- Wall:
; Wall-

“Claim .
VNamg'ﬂ“

Ho.

Ho.

YHo.
Ho.
Ho.

No.-

No.
Ho.
Ro.
Ho.
No.
Ho.
No.
No.

61=

62
@3
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Date

Located

7/26/85

7/26/85
7/26/85
7/26/85
7/26/85
7/26/85
1/26/85
7/26/85
7/28/85
7/28/85
7/28/85
7/28/85%
7/28/85
7/28/85

BOCK | S0 PAGEQ 20

Recorded
Book ‘Page ~
138 - 585
138 586.
138 587 2348 i
138 5E8 - -1 -34B488-
138 589 ¢ ,348489.
138 590 -0 348490
138 591 W 348491
138 592 . o 348492
138 593 ST 348493
138 594 : 348494
138 595 ~348495
138 596 348496
138 597 348497
138

598 348498

'REC RUEDAIREOUESIE}J s_;ni,.”
.J%ﬁhi&4£}ﬂﬁﬁ&4ﬁ”' Cn
TSN [--300=17 S

36081 (5 alit 28

OFFICIAL RECORES "=
SUFEKA COUHTY, HEVADA
M, EEEALEATE, RECORDER - -

FILE KO..— -
g fA 50, s




