105186

AFFIDAVIT OF LABOR PERFORMED AND IMPROVEMENTS MADE FOR THE ASSESSMENT YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 1986

STATE OF COLORADO SS. COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

ROBERT T. McCUSKER, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That he is an agent for AMAX Exploration, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he was in direct charge of the labor done and improvements made on or for the benefit of the 74 lode mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto for the assessment year ending September 1, 1986.
- 2. That the lode mining claims for and with respect to which he makes this affidavit are named and designated in Exhibit A attached hereto and that all are situated in Sections 15, 16, 20, 21, 22, 24, 27 and 28, Township 17 Worth, Range 48 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, Eureka County, Nevada.
- 3. That approximately 2 weeks were spent on such labor consisting of 3600' of reverse circulation drilling for the $\frac{1}{2}$ benefit of the claims as they are herein described as a contiguous group under a common plan of exploration and development for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United States of America and the State of Nevada pertaining to annual assessment work and holding the said claims and that the value of such labor exceeds \$7,400.00 (equal to more than \$100.00 per claim). That labor was performed upon the Wall No. 24, 28, 30, 32, 59 and 61 unpatented lode mining claims for the benefit of the entire claim group.
- That the labor was performed in the period from 7/21/86 to 8/4/86.
- That the labor was performed and improvements were made at the instance and request of AMAX Exploration, Inc., Golden, Colorado all under the supervision of affiant.
- 6. That the drilling was conducted by Eklund Drilling Company, P.O. Box 666, Carlin, Nevada at the expense of AMAX Exploration, Inc. of Golden, Colorado and that the total expenditure for the labor and improvements exceeded \$28,282.50.

Mill Robert T. McCusker, Agent for AMAX Exploration, Inc.

1707 Cole Boulevard Golden, CO 80401

Subscribed and sworn before me this 944 October, 1986.

My dommission Expires: Commission Expires May 2, 1990

Clement

BOOK 150 PAGEO 18

Exhibit A

				the second secon
Claim	Date	Record	ied	BlM
Name	Located	Book	Page	NMC #
- Wall No. 1	8/3/85	138	525	348425
Wall No. 2	8/3/85	138	526	348426
# . TV TT	8/3/85	138	527	348427
Wall No. 3			528	348428
Wall No. 4	8/3/85	138		
Wall No. 5	8/3/85	138	529	348429
Wall No. 6	8/3/85	138	530	348430
Wall No. 7	8/3/85	138	531	348431
Wall No. 8	8/3/85	138	532	348432
Wall No. 9	8/3/85	138	533	348433
Wall No. 10	8/3/85	138	534	348434
Wall No. 11	7/27/85	138	535	348435
		138	536	348436
Wall No. 12	7/27/85			348437
Wall No. 13	7/27/85	138	537	
Wall No. 14	7/27/85	138	538	348438
Wall No. 15	7/27/85	138	539	348439
Wall No. 16	?/27/85	138	540	348440
Wall No. 17	7/27/85	138	541	348441
Wall No. 18	7/27/85	138	542	348442
Wall No. 19	7/27/85	138	543	348443
		138	544	348444
Wall No. 20	7/27/85			
Wall No. 21	7/27/85	138	545	348445
Wall No. 22	7/27/85	138	546	348446
Wall No. 23	7/29/85	138	547	348447
Wall No. 24	7/29/85	138	548	348448
Wall No. 25	7/29/85	138	549	348449
	7/29/85	138	550	348450
			551	348451
Wall No. 27	7/30/85	138		
Wall No. 28	7/30/85	138	552	348452
Wall No. 29	7/30/B5	138	553	348453
Wall No. 30	7/30/85	138	554	348454
Wall No. 31	7/30/85	138	555	348455
Wall No. 32	7/30/85	138	556	348456
Wall No. 33	7/30/85	138	557	348457
	7/30/85	138	558	348458
			559	348459
Wall No. 35	7/30/85	138		348460
Wall No. 36	7/30/85	13B	560	
Wall No. 37	7/31/85	138	561	348461
Wall No. 38	7/31/85	138	562	348462
Wall No. 39	7/31/85	138	563	348463
Wall No. 40	7/31/85	138	564	348464
Wall No. 41	7/31/85	138	565	348465
Wall No. 42	7/31/85	138	566	348466
	7/31/85	138	567	348467
Wall No. 43			568	348468
Wall No. 44	7/31/85	138		348469
Wall No. 45	8/2/85	138	569	
Wall No. 46	8/2/85	138	570	348470
Wall No. 47	8/2/85	138	571	348471
Wall No. 48	8/2/85	/ 138	572	348472
Wall No. 49	8/2/85	138	573	348473
Wall No. 50	7/25/85	138	574	348474
Wall No. 51	7/25/85	138	575	348475
	7/25/85	138	576	348476
Wall No. 52		138	577	348477
Wall No. 53	7/25/85			348478
Wall No. 54	7/25/85	138	578	
Wall No. 55	8/1/85	138	579	348479
Wall No. 56	8/1/85	138	580	348480
Wall No. 57	8/1/85	138	581	348481
Wall No. 58	8/1/85	138	582	349482
Wall No. 59	7/26/85	138	583	348483
Wall No. 60	7/26/85	138	584	348484
MOTT MO DA	1127100		- 	

Exhibit A Page Two

Claim	Date	Recorded		B1M	
Name	<u>Located</u>	Book	<u>Page</u>	NMC #	
A Grand William Co.					
Wall No. 61	7/26/85	138	585	348485	
Wall No. 62	7/26/85	138	586	348486	
Wall No. 63	7/26/85	138	587	348487	
Wall No. 64	7/26/85	138	588	34848B	
Wall No. 65	7/26/85	138	589	348489	
Wall No. 66	7/26/85	138	590	348490	
Wall No. 67	7/26/85	138	591	348491	
Wall No. 68	7/26/85	138	592	348492	
Wall No. 69	7/28/85	138	593	348493	
Wall No. 70	7/28/85	138	594	348494	
Wall No. 71	7/28/85	138	595	348495	
Wall No. 72	7/28/85	138	596	348496	
Wall No. 73	7/28/85	138	597	348497	
Wall No. 74	7/28/85	138	598	348498	



RECORDED AT REQUEST OF AMAK Explore 100 PM 150 PM 1

86 0 CT 15 AH: 28

OFFICIAL RECORDS
ENACKA COURTY, HEVADA
MIN. FEBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. 105186
FEE \$ 92,50

BOOK | 50 PAGEO 20